Product Datasheet
Description
Choose your perfect fit from the Sartorius virus clearance
strategy summarizing orthogonal technologies, manu­
facturing solutions, validation support and consultancy.
The orthogonal technologies from Sartorius consist of
virus inactivation as well as virus removal by chromato-
graphy and virus filtration.

Application Note 	 Autoclaving Virosart® Minisart®
	 devices (SPK4110-e)
Ordering Information
	 539	 25	 28
Cartridge
Adapter
25: S-adapter top,
2 flange bayonet
adapter with double
o-ring bottom
Filter size
V1: 10” 0.9 m2 | 9.7 ft2
V2: 20” 1.8 m2 | 19.4 ft2
V3: 30” 2.7 m2 | 29 ft2
	 539	 53	 28	 V9	--	  FF	--	  V
Midicaps®
Filter size
V9: Size 9
0.27 m2 | 2.9 ft2
Units per package
V: Two pieces
Adapter
FF: ¾“ triclamp (sanitary)
connector inlet & outlet
	 539	 13	 28	 V4	 --	 FF	 --	 B
Capsule
Filter size
V4: Size 4
240 cm2 | 0.26 ft2
Units per package
B: Five pieces
Adapter
FF: ¾“ triclamp (sanitary)
connector inlet & outlet
	 539	 VM	--	--	--	--	--
Minisart®
IT
IT: Integrity tested
--: Not integrity tested
Units per package
A: Four pieces
B: Five pieces
T-Style Maxicaps®
Filter size
V1: 10” 0.9 m2 | 9.7 ft2
V2: 20” 1.8 m2 | 19.4 ft2
V3: 30” 2.7 m2 | 29 ft2
Adapter
SS: Sanitary inlet –
and outlet adapter
	 539	 83	 28		--	   SS
7
Accessories & Services